
ORDINANCE NO. 3808

AN ORDINANCE TO DETERMINE THE ASSESSMENTS AGAINST THE PROPERTIES

SPECIFICALLY BENEFITTED BY . qTREET= & WATER IMPROVEMENTS, ST-73-15,
PINE'wAY SUBDIVISION, ST-73-22, COLLEGE GREEN, AND W-74-1, ARMORY SITE

WATER LINE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

RECITALS:

1. The sewer assessment as referred to in this ordinance and previous

resolutions and ordinances are the street-and W_ ar~rim~to serve ST-73-15,

Pineway Sub division, ST-73-22, College Green, and W-74-1, Armory Site

water line.

2. Preliminary resolutions and ordinances prescribing the manner and

extent of the improvements are set forth in Resolution Nos.

3. The assessments set forth in the following ordinance are based

upon the request and recommendation of the City Engineer in compliance

with Ordinance No. 2864.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: COST

The total cost of the street 6~-v~ater-,'to serve ST-73-15, Pineway Subdivision,

ST-73-22, Collegi: Green, and W-74-1, Armory site water line is as follows:

Project.                                     SCF Cost

ST-73-15, Pineway Suhdiviston 26,361.13 74,821.37

ST-73-22, College Green 29,431.51 65,390.20

13% E.L.A.

11,223.21
3,874.59

Total

112,405.71
98,696.20



SUBJECT:

TO:

FROM:

Interd~partmental Memorandum

Engineering Department

Final Assessment:

City Manager

Carl Fair, Eng. Tech. III

ST 73-22 College Green

DATE:     Sept. 25

PROJECT COSTS DATA

1.

2.

3.

5.

6.

ASSESSMENT COSTS

1. SCF Assessment

a. SCF Co~struction Cost

b. ELA-15%

c. Total SCF Assessment

2. Property Owner Assessment

a. Property Owner Const. Cost

b. ELA-15%        $9,806.54
Less ELA Prepaid S,931.95

ELA added to project
c.  Property Owner Assessment

d.  Collection for SCF

3,20 x 8218.77

cost)                (fr ft)
e.     Warrant Interest

f.     Other: street signs
g.     Total Assessable Cost to

Property Okmer

SCF Oversizing Cost

SCF Intersection Cost

SCF Corner Lot Credit

11.48 x 772.85 (

cost) ( feet)
Total SCF Construction Cost

Property Ovmer Construction-Cost
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST

Cost per front foot = $98,696.30
cost)

METHOD OF ASSESSMENT

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA

Please refer to attached sheets.

8218.77

fr ft)

22,611.23
6,384.00

8,872.32

37,867.SS
5,680.13

65,590.20

3,874.59

37,867.55
65,390.20

103,257.75

43,547.68

69,264.79

26,300.06

2,6!2.80
S18.65

12.01 / fr ft

98,696.30

Respectfully submitted,



Section 2: PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA - ATTACHED SHEETS

Sec~on 3:

The City Recorder is hereby directed to enter a statement of the

assessments as above provided in ~he docket of the City Liens and give
notice thereof as provided by law.

Sec~on 4:

Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation
of the peace, health and safety of the Glty of Albany, Oregon, an emergency

is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance. shall be In full force and

effect immediately upon passage by the Gouncil and approval by the Mayor.

ATTEST:

City Recorder

Passed by the Council: September 25, 1974

Approved by the Mayor: September 25, 19 74

Effective Date:    September 25, 1974

Mayor



rf

d%                          

0

0 C~0

C~    ;

zl ~

1~ 0 0 0

b,     ~     

o

o

o

o     ~     

o

o     ~     ~     

o



0 0

DG~

0 0





3 C']o

o

o





0

Z

c}



SUBJECT:

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

Interdepartmental Memorandum

Engineering Department

Final ASsessment:

City Manager

Carl Fair, Eng. Tech. III

September 25, 1974

ST.:73-15 Pineway Subdivision

A. PROJECT COSTS DATA

1.     SCF Oversizing Cost 0

2.     SCF Intersection Cost $ 5,047.00
3.     SCF Corner Lot Credit

10.51 x 737.5 ft.                        7,751.13
4.     Total SCF Construction Cost

5.     Property Owner Construction Cost

6.     TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST

12,798.13
74,821.37

87,619.50

ASSESSMENT COSTS

1. SCF Assessment

a.     SCF Construction

Cost          $12,798.13
b.     ELA-15%                          1,919.72
c.    TOTAL SCF ASSESSMENT

2. Property Owner Assessment

a.     Prop.Owner Con. CostS74,821.37
b.     ELA-15%                            11,223.J!
c.     Property Owner Assessment

d.     Collection for SGF

3.20 x 7,599.44 (fr ft)
Warrant Interest

Other: Street signs

24,318.21
1,437.87

605.05

14,717.85

86,044.58

METHOD OF ASSESSMENT

Front foot basis

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA

Please refer to attached sheets

Re__spectfuJ-ly submitted,

Total Assessable Cost to Property Owner                                          $112,405.71

Cost per front foot = $112,405.71 / 7,599.44 = $14.7913/fr ft                    (

cost)      (fr ft)



o 4~3 4

0

t

o t:~ o



0







c)
c)

co



j



ji

0

0

0


